KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A'+, Grade, NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

In terms of Statute 12(1)(II)(ii) of K.U. Act & Statutes, 1986, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to order that Dr. Anil Tyor, Associate Professor, Deptt. of Zoology, KUK be nominated as a member of the Academic Council for a period of two years with immediate effect.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. ACS-V/F-72(A)/2024/ 9259-9266 Dated: 2/8/24

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, K.U.K.
- 2. Director, Public Relations, K.U.K.
- 3. Dr. Anil Tyor, Associate Professor, Deptt. of Zoology, KUK (Newly nominated member of the Academic Council).
- 4. Dr. Chander Kant, Professor, Deptt. of Computer Science & Applications, K.U.K. (Outgoing member of the Academic Council)
- 5. Director, IT Cell with the request to display the same on University Website and ensure the change in the list of Academic Council members already sent on his e-mail director.it@kuk.ac.in.
- 6. D.R. (Estt.-T), K.U.K.
- 7. OSD to the Vice-Chancellor, K.U.K.
- 8. Assistant Registrar O/o the Registrar, K.U.K.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

for Registrar